PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moore Industries Incorporated	07/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moore Industries-International, Inc.
Street Address:	16650 Schoenborn Street
City:	North Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10573447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2150923-4466

Email: JChionchio@synnlech.com
Correspondent Name: John A. Chionchio, Esquire
Address Line 1: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP
Address Line 2: 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31478 USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Chionchio

Total Attachments: 1

source=31478USA_Assignment07-12-07#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 10573

PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0988

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MOORE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, a California corporation, having a place of business at 16650 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343-6196, U.S.A., is the owner, by Assignment, of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/573,447, filed March 24, 2006 (see reel 018567/frame 0805 recorded 11/27/2006).

AND WHEREAS, MOORE INDUSTRIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 16650 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said patent application and patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, MOORE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto MOORE INDUSTRIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said patent and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world and any reissues of the same; and MOORE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, Leonard Moore, an officer authorized to act on behalf of MOORE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED has signed this document in the presence of \overline{J}_{ayne} Charey on this \overline{J}_{ayne} day of \overline{J}_{ayne} , 2007.

MOORE INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED

WITNESS

Leonard Moore

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

President & CEO

Name: Jayne Choney Date: 3 July 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0989